1
Safety technique
Emergency Stop Module LG 5925
safemaster
� According to EU directive for machines 98/37/EG
� According to IEC/EN 60 204-1, VDE 0113 part 1 (1998-11)
� Safety category 4 according to EN 954-1
� Output: max. 3 NO contacts, see contacts

Contacts
Type
Ordering example
Standard type
LG 5925.03  DC 24 V
Article number: 0056025
� Output: 3 NO contacts, 1 NC contact
� Nominal voltage UN: DC 24 V
� Width: 22,5 mm
Single channel emergency stop circuit. This circuit does not have any
redundancy in the emergency-stop control circuit.
Note: Refer to "Unit programming"!
Switches in pos.: S1 no cross fault detection
S2 manual start
Application examples
off
L1
M6667
N
E-stop
A2(-)
A1(+) S11 S33 S34 S12 S22
S21
LG5925
13
14
.. ..
.. ..
Contact reinforcement by external contactors controlled by one
contact path.
Note: Refer to "Unit programming"!
Switches in pos.: S1 no cross fault detection
S2 manual start
L1
M6669
N
E-stop
A2(-)
A1(+) S11 S33 S34 S12 S22
S21
LG5925
13
14
.. ..
.. ..
K4
K4 K5
K5
4
Application examples
2-channel safety gate monitoring.
Note: Refer to "Unit programming"!
Switches in pos.: S1 no cross fault detection
S2 manual start
2-channel emergency stop circuit with cross fault detection
Note: Refer to "Unit programming"!
Switches in pos.: S1 cross fault detection
S2 manual start
Contact reinforcement by external contactors, 2-channel controlled.
The output contacts can be reinforced by external contactors with
positive guided contacts for switching currents > 8 A.
Functioning of the external contactors is monitored by looping the NC
contacts into the closing circuit (terminals S33-S34).
Note: Refer to "Unit programming"!
Switches in pos.: S1 no cross fault detection
S2 manual start
E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG • D-78114 Furtwangen
e-mail dold-relays@t-online.de • internet http://www.dold.com
• Postf. 1251 • Tel. +49 7723 654 0 • Telefax +49 7723 654 356